TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBX Industries, Inc		05/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armacell, LLC	
Street Address:	7600 Oakwood Street Extension	
City:	Mebane	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27302	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1440612	NP77

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-6040

Email: PTO-TM-Email@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Repper 1425 K Street NW Address Line 1:

Suite 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. Sterba
Signature:	/Anne M. Sterba/
Date:	08/05/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0777

900029668

source=2185-199ASN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003135 FRAME: 0778

The undersigned

RBX Industries, Inc. 5221 Valleypark Drive Roanoke, Virginia 24019-3017 USA

is the owner of the following US trademark registrations

1,440,612 NP77

By this deed of assignment this trademark registration together with the goodwill is assigned to

Armacell, LLC

a company existing and organized under the laws of Germany.

having its seat at

7600 Oakwood Street Extension Mebane, North Carolina 27302 USA

Consent to the registration of the assignment in the official register is declared herewith. The assignee accepts the transferred rights.

Place Bedford Virginia U.S.A

Date January 24, 2005

RBX Industries, Inc.

Place MEBANE NC USA

Date .. MAY .. 10 .. 2005

Armacell, LLC

Harry L. Schickling

Vice President - Admin

Corp. Secretary

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

TAMES F. MARS TR.

VICE PRESIDENT + SECRETARY